
February 21, 2026 TOKYO 9R FREESIA SHO

TOKYO
9

Post Time

 14:30
9R FREESIA SHO
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      147      42      21                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,547   4,642   2,921   1,700   1,140
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mikki Rocket C3 54 6,500,000 Yen TKOT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 53 1TOKYO1

Ritz Party(JPN) Yoshitomi Shibata NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 7

1 1 4 Happy Party Grey Takaki Iwato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 494     Y Shibata 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.2             

Daisaku Stable Ltd Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---- 1---------- 2-1-1 33.6F 36.9-33.6
Yuki Dendo <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Wilson(JPN)(-0.4)
Dawn Approach C3 40 TKOT 0.0.0.4 2000 0.0.0.3 Feb 15/26 40 1TOKYO6 Nov 8/25 36 5TOKYO1 Oct 26/25 41 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 38 4TOKYO4

Cosmo Amadeus(JPN) Daichi Shibata NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.15 12th /12 No. 5 Fav.11 9th /10 No. 1 Fav. 7 9th /12 No. 2 Fav.11

2 2 Teologia Chestnut Yoshihiro Hatakeyama NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 494 0 D Shibata 57.0 494 +4 D Shibata 56.0 490 0 D Shibata 56.0 490     D Shibata 56.0           
(New Approach) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5 2000m Turf Good 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3    

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.4  8-------------- 6-8-7 34.6F 36.4-34.5 10-10-10 34.6F 37.5-32.9 3-4-4 37.6F 36.1-36.1 10-10-9 35.2F 36.9-34.1
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Nac White(JPN)(0.8) Green Energy(JPN)(2.3) Sewelo(JPN)(1.9) Exceed(JPN)(2.1)
Suave Richard C3 60 7,500,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 64 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 6/25 72 2SAPPORO5 Aug 17/25 55 1SAPPORO8

Justin Chicago(JPN)
Kiwamu Ogino NAKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 HABOTAN SHO 1-Win SAPPORO NISAI S  G3 Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 6th /11 No. 6 Fav. 9 12th /12 No. 2 Fav. 7 1st /5 No. 1 Fav. 2

3 3 3 Erika Bright Chestnut Keisuke Miyata NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 490 +6 H Kitamura 56.0 484 -4 T Yokoyama 55.0 488     Y Take 55.0                     
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.8 1800m Turf Good 1:52.6       

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-3-3 35.8F 35.1-35.3 5-4-4 37.8F 38.2-36.1 1-1-1 35.6F 39.7-35.6
Masahiro Miki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Sanono Greater(JPN(0.8) Shonan Gulf(JPN)(2.2) G T Meteor(JPN)(0.0)
Benbatl F3 53 6,160,000 Yen TKOT 1.0.0.2 2000 1.0.0.1 Nov 30/25 52 5TOKYO8 Nov 1/25 46 4TOKYO10 Oct 4/25 42 4TOKYO1

Femme Courageuse(JPN)
Rachel King NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1st /13 No.13 Fav. 4 5th /11 No.11 Fav. 7 7th /17 No. 9 Fav.11

4 4 2 Kuhnheit Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 416 -2 T Yokoyama 55.0 418 -6 F Ishigami 52.0 424     F Ishigami 52.0                     
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2000m Turf Good 2:00.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9       

Big Red Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-3-2 34.0F 36.8-34.1 9-8-8 33.2F 36.3-33.2 13-9-9 34.1F 37.1-34.2
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 I'm In(JPN)(-0.5) Solennellement(JPN(0.7) Curren Tulsi(JPN)(0.6)
Leontes C3 47 13,110,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 59 2KYOTO1 Jan 10/26 59 1KYOTO3 Nov 2/25 60 3KYOTO11 Oct 11/25 44 3KYOTO3 Sep 13/25 45 4HANSHIN3

Come Up Roses(JPN) Kosei Miura NAKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win MOCHINOKI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 6th /11 No. 1 Fav. 7 4th /11 No.10 Fav. 7 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 1st /8 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /8 No. 1 Fav. 1

5 5 5 Climbing Rose Dark Bay Tamio Hamada NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 478 -2 S Yoshimura 57.0 480 +4 K Sameshima 57.0 476 0 R Wada 56.0 476 +8 K Matsuyama 56.0 468 +12 K Matsuyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.2.0.3 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---- 6---- 4---- 3-4-5 37.1F 37.4-36.9 10-10-8 36.3F 37.1-36.5 2-2-2 37.7F 35.4-37.3 1-1-1 37.1F 37.8-37.1 4-4-4 37.6F 37.4-37.9
Koji Maeda <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.1.0.3 2 W 0 0 0 2 Sorte Areia(JPN)(0.5) Tagano Abandonne(J(0.6) Pyromancer(JPN)(0.5) Satono Richard(JPN(-0.1) Norse Mythology(JP(0.0)
Kitasan Black C3 54 7,700,000 Yen TKOT 1.0.0.1 2000 1.0.1.0 Jan 5/26 63 1NAKAYAMA2 Oct 12/25 48 4TOKYO4 Jun 21/25 37 3TOKYO5

Charing Cross(JPN) Christophe Lemaire NAKT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 3 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 4 9th /12 No. 9 Fav. 2

6 6 1 Rising Cross Dark Bay Takeshi Okumura NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 492 +4 H Uchida 57.0 488 +20 H Uchida 56.0 468     Y Kawada 55.0                     
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1       

Bando Bokujo Total 1.0.1.1 ALLT 1.0.1.1 ------------ 3-- 8-6-5 35.8F 36.7-36.1 6-5-4 34.2F 36.6-34.9 10-10-10 34.8F 36.3-34.7
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Stella Spes(JPN)(0.2) Ibuki(JPN)(-0.2) Monopolio(JPN)(2.3)
Al Ain F3 36 TKOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 35 2KYOTO5 Dec 28/25 41 5NAKAYAMA8 Sep 27/25 38 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 6/25 43 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 16/25 34 2NIIGATA7

Aloha Oe(JPN) Teruo Eda NAKT 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 13th /17 No. 5 Fav.17 12th /16 No. 9 Fav.12 11th /16 No.12 Fav.14 7th /12 No.11 Fav.12 15th /17 No. 8 Fav.17

7 7 Hawaiian Eye Bay Tadashige Nakagawa NIGT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 432 -10 K Kawabata 52.0 442 -8 H Uchida 55.0 450 0 M Sugihara 55.0 450 +4 M Sugihara 55.0 446     J Iwabe 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.4

Shigeki Tomimoto Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.5 13------------12 10-11 36.6F 35.1-35.6 15-15 35.2F 33.7-35.4 12-15-15 35.0F 35.0-34.8 8-10-10 35.3F 35.2-35.4 15-15 36.3F 34.5-35.2
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Black Shalimar(JPN(2.4) Nishino Seido(JPN)(1.4) White Dragon(JPN)(1.7) Towani(JPN)(1.1) Beret Basque(JPN)(2.7)

TOKYO Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.19～2026.02.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  51   8   9   7  27 0.157 0.333
 2 Kizuna  53   7   8   3  35 0.132 0.283
 3 Kitasan Black  26   5   4   2  15 0.192 0.346
 4 Rey de Oro  32   5   3   3  21 0.156 0.250
 5 Saturnalia  22   5   1   1  15 0.227 0.273
 6 Real Steel  25   4   2   6  13 0.160 0.240
 7 Maurice  23   4   0   4  15 0.174 0.174
 8 Suave Richard  11   4   0   2   5 0.364 0.364
 9 Duramente  36   3   4   0  29 0.083 0.194
10 Bricks and Mortar  20   3   2   5  10 0.150 0.250
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February 21, 2026 TOKYO 9R FREESIA SHO MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


